Date of
Application

10/17/2016

10/12/2016

10/12/2016

10/12/2016

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

State Agency

Arkansas Agriculture
Department - Arkansas
Forestry Commission

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Monday, February 13, 2017

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE
4th QUARTER OF 2016

(A.CA. §19-7-604, 5§ 25-1-118)

Project Description

Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)

The purpose of this grant is to significantly reduce
and prevent sexually transmitted infections and
diseases in the State of Arkansas.

Arkansas report on grant activities January 2015-
June 2016 including updated FY17 budget and
new program activities for the next year of grant
funding.

Arkansas Ryan White Part B HIV Care Services. To
provide medical care and treatment to HIV/AIDS
Positive Arkansans.

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/ Forest
Service

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services/Health
Resources & Services
Admin
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total
Federal
Applicant

State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$283,921.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$283,921.00

$1,141,697.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,141,697.00
$590,685.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$590,685.00

$7,208,612.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,208,612.00



Date of
Application

10/19/2016

11/3/2016

11/4/2016

11/4/2016

11/4/2016

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Monday, February 13, 2017

Project Description

PPHF 2016: Epidemiology and Laboratory
Capacity Program for Infectious Diseases- Building
and Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory and
Health Information Systems Capacity

The proposal plans to incorporate new initiatives
for hepatitis C virus to increase testing and linkage
to care in Arkansas

Rape Prevention and Education Program. We are
tasked to provide education regarding dating
abuse, bullying, and sexual violence and
evaluating the efforts. By doing this, we will apply
the public health approach and other rape
prevention efforts across the state.

Provide technical assistance and resources that
support state, local, territorial, and tribal public
health departments and healthcare
systems/organizations in demonstrating
measurable progress toward achieving public
healhcare preparedness.

To create a statewide, coordinated, plan to
ensure Arkansas' health care system is ready to
safely and successfully identify, isolate, assess,
transport, and treat patients with Ebola and other
highly pathogenic diseases

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$3,724,139.00
$0.00

$0.00
$350,852.00

$4,074,991.00

$126,750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$126,750.00

$375,261.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$375,261.00
$8,271,226.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$8,271,226.00

$1,030,732.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,030,732.00



Date of
Application

11/4/2016

11/4/2016

11/4/2016

11/8/2016

12/8/2016

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health

Monday, February 13, 2017

Project Description

The project goal is to support the public health
system in Arkansas and to assure readiness and
response capability to respond effectively to the
Ebola virus disease within the state

Funding is intended to address ZVD planning and
operational response gaps and to enable Arkansas
to provide emergency management response
support that exceeds their normal capacity

Funding is intended to address ZVD planning &
operational response gaps and to enable Arkansas
to provide emergency management response
support that exceeds their normal capacity

State and Tribal Youth Suicide Prevention
Grant.The purpose of this project is to provide
Arkansas with education and awareness of suicide
prevention. Suicide is the number one form of
violent death in Arkansas.

The purpose of the Immunization/Communicable
Disease Section within the Arkansas Department
of Health is the prevention and control of
communicable and vaccine-preventable diseases
for the citizens of Arkansas.

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$1,631,026.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,631,026.00

$308,005.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$308,005.00

$400,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400,000.00

$736,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$736,000.00

$4,214,526.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,214,526.00



Date of
Application

12/12/2016

11/21/2016

10/17/2016

10/5/2016

10/4/2016

State Agency

Arkansas Department of
Health

Arkansas Department of
Health/Center for
Protection

Arkansas Department of
Health/Child and
Adolescent Health Section

Arkansas Department of
Health/Marine Sanitation
Division

Arkansas Department of
Human Services

Monday, February 13, 2017

Project Description

Arkansas Tobacco Control Program. TPCP's
purpose is to create sustainability by establishing
smoke-free and tobacco-free policies creating
social norms which reduce exposure to SHS and
THS, prevent initiation of tobacco use, increase
awareness of the dangers of tobacco use, and
assist tobacco users with cessation.

Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendment
(CLIA) Inspections of laboratories in the State to
assure compliance with Federal regulations.

Universal Newborn Hearing Screening and
Intervention Program

Arkansas Marine Sanitation CVA Grant Program
for Construction of Marine Sewage Pump-out
Facilities across Arkansas, and educational, and
administrative assistance.

To Implement comprehensive services through a
community hub approach. The hubs will partner
with child care providers to provide
comprehensive services; create, support and
monitor quality improvement plans; and address
the needs of families.

Area of Impact

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

U.S. Department of
Health and Human

Services

U.S. Department of

Health & Human
Services/Health

Resources & Services

Admin

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife

Service

U.S. Department of

Health & Human
Services
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$956,355.00
$239,089.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,195,444.00

$386,008.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$386,008.00

$250,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$250,000.00
$630,456.00
$210,152.00
$0.00

$0.00
$840,608.00
$37,559,468.00
$9,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$46,559,468.00



Date of
Application State Agency

10/11/2016 Arkansas Department of
Human Services

10/28/2016 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

12/20/2016 Arkansas State Crime
Laboratory

Monday, February 13, 2017

Project Description Area of Impact

The purpose of the low-income Home Energy Statewide
Assistance Program Block Grant is to provide

funds to help eligible low income households with

the costs of home energy by offering assistance

benefits, home weatherization services &

Assurance 16 activities.

Strawberry River-Simstown Spring Walk-in and Sharp County,
Canoe Access Arkansas
To improve the quality and timeless of forensic Statewide

services through the purchase of equipment. To
purchase and install a Comparison Polarized Light
Microscope (PLM) in the Physical Evidence - Trace
Section.

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of
Interior/Fish & Wildlife
Service

U.S. Department of
Justice
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Funding Amounts

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

$27,000,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$27,000,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$77,772.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$77,772.00



