## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

## **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2016**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

4th QUARTER OF 2016

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
10/17/2016 Arkansas	0	Conservation Reserve Program (CRP)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$283,921.00
	Department - Arkansas Forestry Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$283,921.00
10/12/2016	Arkansas Department of	The purpose of this grant is to significantly reduce	Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$1,141,697.00
	Health	and prevent sexually transmitted infections and diseases in the State of Arkansas.		Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,141,697.00
10/12/2016	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas report on grant activities January 2015-	Statewide	Centers for Disease	Federal	\$590,685.00
Health	June 2016 including updated FY17 budget and new program activities for the next year of grant funding.		Control & Prevention	Applicant	\$0.00	
				State	\$0.00	
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$590,685.00
10/12/2016	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Ryan White Part B HIV Care Services. To	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$7,208,612.00
	Health	provide medical care and treatment to HIV/AIDS Positive Arkansans.		Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$7,208,612.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
10/19/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	PPHF 2016: Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity Program for Infectious Diseases- Building and Strengthening Epidemiology, Laboratory and Health Information Systems Capacity	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,724,139.00 \$0.00 \$350,852.00 \$4,074,991.00
11/3/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	The proposal plans to incorporate new initiatives for hepatitis C virus to increase testing and linkage to care in Arkansas	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$126,750.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$126,750.00
11/4/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	Rape Prevention and Education Program. We are tasked to provide education regarding dating abuse, bullying, and sexual violence and evaluating the efforts. By doing this, we will apply the public health approach and other rape prevention efforts across the state.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$375,261.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$375,261.00
11/4/2016	<ul> <li>Arkansas Department of Health</li> </ul>	Provide technical assistance and resources that support state, local, territorial, and tribal public health departments and healthcare systems/organizations in demonstrating measurable progress toward achieving public healhcare preparedness.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$8,271,226.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,271,226.00
11/4/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	To create a statewide, coordinated, plan to ensure Arkansas' health care system is ready to safely and successfully identify, isolate, assess, transport, and treat patients with Ebola and other highly pathogenic diseases	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,030,732.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,030,732.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	Amounts
11/4/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	The project goal is to support the public health system in Arkansas and to assure readiness and response capability to respond effectively to the Ebola virus disease within the state	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,631,026.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,631,026.00
11/4/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	Funding is intended to address ZVD planning and operational response gaps and to enable Arkansas to provide emergency management response support that exceeds their normal capacity	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$308,005.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$308,005.00
11/4/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	Funding is intended to address ZVD planning & operational response gaps and to enable Arkansas to provide emergency management response support that exceeds their normal capacity	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$400,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$400,000.00
11/8/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	State and Tribal Youth Suicide Prevention Grant.The purpose of this project is to provide Arkansas with education and awareness of suicide prevention. Suicide is the number one form of violent death in Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$736,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$736,000.00
12/8/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	The purpose of the Immunization/Communicable Disease Section within the Arkansas Department of Health is the prevention and control of communicable and vaccine-preventable diseases for the citizens of Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,214,526.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,214,526.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
12/12/2016	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Tobacco Control Program. TPCP's purpose is to create sustainability by establishing smoke-free and tobacco-free policies creating social norms which reduce exposure to SHS and THS, prevent initiation of tobacco use, increase awareness of the dangers of tobacco use, and assist tobacco users with cessation.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$956,355.00 \$239,089.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,195,444.00
11/21/2016	Arkansas Department of Health/Center for Protection	Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendment (CLIA) Inspections of laboratories in the State to assure compliance with Federal regulations.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$386,008.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$386,008.00
10/17/2016	Arkansas Department of Health/Child and Adolescent Health Section	Universal Newborn Hearing Screening and Intervention Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$250,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$250,000.00
10/5/2016	Arkansas Department of Health/Marine Sanitation Division	Arkansas Marine Sanitation CVA Grant Program for Construction of Marine Sewage Pump-out Facilities across Arkansas, and educational, and administrative assistance.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$630,456.00 \$210,152.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$840,608.00
10/4/2016	Arkansas Department of Human Services	To Implement comprehensive services through a community hub approach. The hubs will partner with child care providers to provide comprehensive services; create, support and monitor quality improvement plans; and address the needs of families.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$37,559,468.00 \$9,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$46,559,468.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
10/11/2016	Arkansas Department of Human Services	The purpose of the low-income Home Energy Assistance Program Block Grant is to provide funds to help eligible low income households with the costs of home energy by offering assistance benefits, home weatherization services & Assurance 16 activities.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$27,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$27,000,000.00
10/28/2016	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Strawberry River-Simstown Spring Walk-in and Canoe Access	Sharp County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$15,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$20,000.00
12/20/2016	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	To improve the quality and timeless of forensic services through the purchase of equipment. To purchase and install a Comparison Polarized Light Microscope (PLM) in the Physical Evidence - Trace Section.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$77,772.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$77,772.00

---- END OF RECORDS ----